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Plan Background from Hardscape Plan by
Environment Design Group Received 4/27/23

ARC-22-240

Legend

Notes:
1) Exfiltration trenches and storm piping to be protected from

roots with a root barrier.
2) Roof drain downspouts are to be connected to the proposed

drainage system.  Contractor to provide engineer with
downspout locations prior to installation of drainage system.

3) Exfiltration trench design uses an assumed value of hydraulic
conductivity.  Client may obtain a site specific test for
hydraulic conductivity prior to exfiltration trench installation.

4) Contractor shall mill and overlay all roadway cuts a minimum
of 50 ft. on either side of the excavation the entire width of
each affected lane.

5) Contractor is responsible for installing and maintaining erosion
control measures during construction.

6) Video inspection of storm drainage system required prior to
installation of sod.

0 4 8
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STORMWATER RETENTION CALCULATIONS

A. SITE INFORMATION

Total Property Area  = 12,763 sq.ft.

Drainage Area Impervious Surface  = 7,019 sq.ft.

Drainage Area Pervious Surface  = 5,744 sq.ft.

B. ESTIMATED STORMWATER RETENTION VOLUME

The retention volume is estimated using the Rational Method (Q=CiA)
where:
C = 1.0 (impervious surface)
C = 0.2 (pervious surface)
i  =  2 in/hr

Impervious Surface Runoff Volume:
1.0  x  2 in/hr  x 7,019 sq.ft. x  1 ft./12 in.  = 1,170 cu.ft.

Pervious Runoff Volume:
0.2  x  2 in/hr  x 5,744 sq.ft. x 1 ft./12 in.  = 192 cu.ft.

Total Volume to be Retained  = 1,362 cu.ft.

C. PROPOSED EXFILTRATION TRENCH SIZING

Exfiltration Trench #1
L = Total Length of Trench Provided = 28 ft
W = Trench Width = 18 ft
K = Hydraulic Conductivity = 0.00005 cfs/sq.ft./ft. of head
H2 = Depth to Water Table = 2.83 ft
DU = Un-Saturated Trench Depth = 2.00 ft
DS = Saturated Trench Depth = 1.00 ft

V = Volume Treated = 833 cu.ft.

Exfiltration Trench #2
L = Total Length of Trench Provided = 75 ft
W = Trench Width = 5 ft
K = Hydraulic Conductivity = 0.00005 cfs/sq.ft./ft. of head
H2 = Depth to Water Table = 2.83 ft
DU = Un-Saturated Trench Depth = 2.00 ft
DS = Saturated Trench Depth = 1.00 ft

V = Volume Treated = 747 cu.ft.

Total Volume Retained in Exfiltration Trenches = 1,580 cu.ft.

This item has been electronically signed and sealed by Chad M. Gruber
on the date adjacent to the seal using a SHA authentication code.
Printed copies of this document are not considered signed and sealed and
the SHA authentication code must be verified on any electronic copies.

Digitally signed by 
Chad M Gruber 
Date: 2023.04.29 
16:24:12 -04'00'
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1) Exfiltration trenches and storm piping to be protected from

roots with a root barrier.
2) Roof drain downspouts are to be connected to the proposed

drainage system.  Contractor to provide engineer with
downspout locations prior to installation of drainage system.

3) Exfiltration trench design uses an assumed value of hydraulic
conductivity.  Client may obtain a site specific test for
hydraulic conductivity prior to exfiltration trench installation.

4) Contractor shall mill and overlay all roadway cuts a minimum
of 50 ft. on either side of the excavation the entire width of
each affected lane.

5) Contractor is responsible for installing and maintaining erosion
control measures during construction.

6) Video inspection of storm drainage system required prior to
installation of sod.
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A. SITE INFORMATION

Total Property Area  = 12,763 sq.ft.

Drainage Area Impervious Surface  = 7,019 sq.ft.

Drainage Area Pervious Surface  = 5,744 sq.ft.

B. ESTIMATED STORMWATER RETENTION VOLUME

The retention volume is estimated using the Rational Method (Q=CiA)
where:
C = 1.0 (impervious surface)
C = 0.2 (pervious surface)
i  =  2 in/hr

Impervious Surface Runoff Volume:
1.0  x  2 in/hr  x 7,019 sq.ft. x  1 ft./12 in.  = 1,170 cu.ft.

Pervious Runoff Volume:
0.2  x  2 in/hr  x 5,744 sq.ft. x 1 ft./12 in.  = 192 cu.ft.

Total Volume to be Retained  = 1,362 cu.ft.

C. PROPOSED EXFILTRATION TRENCH SIZING

Exfiltration Trench #1
L = Total Length of Trench Provided = 28 ft
W = Trench Width = 18 ft
K = Hydraulic Conductivity = 0.00005 cfs/sq.ft./ft. of head
H2 = Depth to Water Table = 2.83 ft
DU = Un-Saturated Trench Depth = 2.00 ft
DS = Saturated Trench Depth = 1.00 ft

V = Volume Treated = 833 cu.ft.

Exfiltration Trench #2
L = Total Length of Trench Provided = 75 ft
W = Trench Width = 5 ft
K = Hydraulic Conductivity = 0.00005 cfs/sq.ft./ft. of head
H2 = Depth to Water Table = 2.83 ft
DU = Un-Saturated Trench Depth = 2.00 ft
DS = Saturated Trench Depth = 1.00 ft

V = Volume Treated = 747 cu.ft.

Total Volume Retained in Exfiltration Trenches = 1,580 cu.ft.
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A. Roadways: 
Deliveries and workers will be using the Royal Palm
Bridge, East to Royal Palm Way, turning North on on
South County Road for 4.5 miles, then West on
Mockingbird Trl, then North on N. Ocean Way to 1198.

B. Maximum Truck Length = 40­feet

C. Total Number of estimated deliveries generated by the
project  = 100
     Dump trucks, Demolition, Fill, Concrete, Equipment,
Hardscape, Landscape, etc.

SITE CONSTRUCTION STAGING, TRUCK
LOGISTICS PLAN AND LOCATION MAP

Proposed Truck Logistics

Proposed Route Map for truck traffic

CONSTRUCTION
DUMPSTER

PORTABLE
TOILET

CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL
STORAGE

CONSTRUCTION
DELIVERIES

6-feet hight, typ. perimeter construction screening.
When exist. landscaping is removed.See
Landscape plans for details.

TIRE /
CLEANING

AREA

CONSTRUCTION
PARKING

6-feet hight, typ. perimeter construction screening.
See Landscape plans for details.

6-feet high x 20-fet wide
rolling gate with screening



ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 CONSTRUCTION 410 days Mon 5/1/23 Fri 11/22/24

2 COMMENCEMENT 20 days Mon 5/1/23 Fri 5/26/23

3 Start / Mobilization 1 day Mon 5/1/23 Mon 5/1/23

4 Silt Fencing, etc. 4 days Tue 5/2/23 Fri 5/5/23

5 Demolition - Existing House, Pool, etc 8 days Mon 5/8/23 Wed 5/17/23

6 Site Prep 5 days Thu 5/18/23 Wed 5/24/23

7 Surveying / Stake Out 2 days Thu 5/25/23 Fri 5/26/23

8 STRUCTURE 233 days Mon 5/29/23 Wed 4/17/24

9 Auger Piling installations & Cleanup 8 days Mon 5/29/23 Wed 6/7/23

10 Footings & Stem Walls 22 days Thu 6/8/23 Fri 7/7/23

11 SOG - Underground Roughs 15 days Mon 7/10/23 Fri 7/28/23

12 Slab on Grade 8 days Mon 7/31/23 Wed 8/9/23

13 1st Floor Block delivery 2 days Thu 8/10/23 Fri 8/11/23

14 1st Floor Vertical 25 days Thu 8/10/23 Wed 9/13/23

15 2nd Floor System 10 days Thu 9/14/23 Wed 9/27/23

16 2nd Floor Block delivery 2 days Thu 9/28/23 Fri 9/29/23

17 2nd Floor Vertical 25 days Thu 9/28/23 Wed 11/1/23

18 Truss Installations, Sheathing & 

Engineering

15 days Thu 11/2/23 Wed 11/22/23

19 Windows & Exterior Doors 30 days Thu 11/23/23 Wed 1/3/24

20 Dry-In Roof 2 days Thu 11/23/23 Fri 11/24/23

21 Sitewalls 20 days Thu 3/21/24 Wed 4/17/24

22 INTERIORS 237 days Mon 11/27/23 Tue 10/22/24

23 Interior framing 35 days Mon 11/27/23 Fri 1/12/24

24 MEP Roughs 50 days Tue 12/26/23 Mon 3/4/24

25 Insulation 5 days Tue 3/5/24 Mon 3/11/24

26 Hang & Finish drywall 45 days Tue 3/12/24 Mon 5/13/24

27 Tile & Marble 30 days Tue 4/30/24 Mon 6/10/24

28 Flooring - Wood & Stone 36 days Tue 5/14/24 Tue 7/2/24

29 Interior Paint 90 days Tue 5/14/24 Mon 9/16/24

30 Interior Railings 15 days Tue 5/21/24 Mon 6/10/24

31 Millwork Installations 30 days Wed 7/3/24 Tue 8/13/24

32 Cabinetry & Countertops 45 days Wed 7/3/24 Tue 9/3/24

33 MEP Trim, Appliances, etc 30 days Wed 8/28/24 Tue 10/8/24

34 Finishes, Hardware, Shower Enclosures 30 days Wed 9/11/24 Tue 10/22/24

35 EXTERIORS 180 days Thu 1/4/24 Wed 9/11/24

36 Landscaping - Large Trees 5 days Thu 1/4/24 Wed 1/10/24

37 Roofing 30 days Thu 1/4/24 Wed 2/14/24

38 Swimming Pool - Structure 15 days Thu 2/15/24 Wed 3/6/24

39 Swimming Pool - piping 10 days Thu 3/7/24 Wed 3/20/24

40 Site Drainage 15 days Thu 3/7/24 Wed 3/27/24

41 Hardscapes - Driveway, Walkways, Decks 60 days Thu 3/28/24 Wed 6/19/24

42 Stucco 45 days Thu 4/18/24 Wed 6/19/24

43 Exterior Painting 40 days Thu 6/20/24 Wed 8/14/24

44 Exterior Finishes 30 days Thu 6/27/24 Wed 8/7/24

45 Exterior Railings 15 days Thu 7/25/24 Wed 8/14/24

46 Landscaping - Small trees, plantings, sod 25 days Thu 8/8/24 Wed 9/11/24

47 Swimming Pool - Finishes 20 days Thu 8/15/24 Wed 9/11/24

48 FINAL INSPECTIONS / COMPLETIONS 43 days Wed 9/25/24 Fri 11/22/24

49 Punch out 25 days Wed 9/25/24 Tue 10/29/24

50 Final Inspections 15 days Wed 10/9/24 Tue 10/29/24

51 Final Clean 10 days Wed 10/9/24 Tue 10/22/24

52 Temporary Certificate of Occupancy 2 days Wed 10/30/24 Thu 10/31/24

53 Furniture Deliveries 11 days Fri 11/1/24 Fri 11/15/24

54 Move-In 5 days Mon 11/18/24 Fri 11/22/24
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302 Seabeeze Ave SMITH AND MOORE ARCHITECTS, INC.
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Project: 302 Seabreeze Ave, 

Palm Beach, FL 33480          

ARCOM Construction Schedule: Thu 9/29/22

1198 North Ocean Way,

1198 North Ocean Way
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